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                                  REFERENCES     LIST 
 
 

        Dear Sirs! 
 

You can get the references on Timofeev/ Cherepnov/ Kalashnikov law office 

professional experience from our clients: 

 

      

«Matador Automotive Rus», LLC (Slovakia, Matador 

group) – Viktor Jankura, General director 

viktor.jankura@matador-automotive.ru;  

  
«PASABAHCE» LLC (Turkey, SisiCam Group) – 
Sadullah Ermut, Finance director, 
sermut@sisecam.com ; 
 

 AGC  Flat  Glass Russia»  LLC  (Japan,  AGC  group)  – 
Nuzhdin Egor, Legal director,  Egor.Nuzhdin@eu.agc-
group.com 

  

«DANIELI  VOLGA»,  LLC ( Danieli Group, Italy) – 
Vladislav Lourie, General director, 
v.lurye@danielivolga.ru; 

 

 
 

 

«ONDULINE» LLC (France, Onduline group) - Andrey  
Mozhzherin, General director, 
Andrey.mozhzherin@onduline.ru 

 

 
 «VESUVIUS Group» (Belgium) – Patrice de 

Hemptinne,  Legal director Europe/Asia, 
Patrice.dehemptinne@vesuvius.com 
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«BANK INTESA Nizhniy Novgorod branch» (Italy, 

Intesa group) – Julia Buntova, Head of Nizhniy 

Novgorod branch, julia.buntova@kmb.ru 

 

«Fischer» LLC (Fischer group, Austria) – Ruediger 

Wagner, General director, 

Ruediger.Wagner@fischersports.com  

 

«SUMITOMO ELECTRIC»,  LLC (Japan-Germany, 

Sumitomo group) – Heike Mitchell, HR director, 

Heike.Mitchell@sebn.com  

 

 

 
«TROSIFOL»  LLC (Japan, Kuraray group)- Nikolay 
Burdukovskih, General director, 
n.burdukovskih@kuraray.ru 

 

 

«HUAWEI Technologies», LLC (China) – Sarkis 

Tatevosyan, Legal director, 

tatevosyan.sarkis@huawei.com  

 

  
«VALEO Services», LLC (France, Valeo group)  - Elena  
Ruleva, Financial director, Elena.ruleva@valeo.com 
 

 «SCHOTT FP», LLC (Germany, Schott Group) -  Sergey 
Mokhonko, General director,   
sergey.mokhonko@schott.com 
 
 

 

«FREUDENBERG FILTRES Technologies», LLC 
(Germany, Freudenberg Group) – Sergey Dybal, 
General director, Sergey.Dybal@freudenberg-
filter.com  

 «EURPE FOODS Star GB», LLC (Spain, Gallina Blanca 

TM) – Simon Marinella, General director, 

MSimon@gallinablancastar.com 
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«SCHLEMMER Russland»,  LLC (Germany) – Vladimir 

Chvikhovskiy, General director, 

vladimir.chvikhovskiy@schlemmer.com 

 

«MULTIMON», LLC (Germany) – Olga Yassinovskaya, 

General director, olga.yassinovskaya@multimon.ru;  

 

 

 

«AS & PALITRA», LLC (Germany) – Yury Shabunin, 

General Director, yury@as-palitra.ru 

 

 

  «Access Mechanism» LLC (U-Shin group, Japan)- 

Steven Gautier, General director, 

steven.gautier@valeo.com 

 

«REMONDIS ARZAMAS» LLC (Remondis group, 
Germany) – Andreas Schoelzke, General Director, 
andreas.schoelzke@remondis.ru 

 

 

 

 
 «D PLAST EFTEC NN» LLC (Czech republic) – 
Elena Rembeza, General Director, 
Rembeza@defnn.ru 
  

 

network of  hypermarkets   «REAL» (Metro group)- 

Maksim Arefiev, Head of the legal department, 

Maksim.Arefiev@real.ru 

 

 
 
INTERNATIONAL LOMONOSOV SCHOOL – 
Galina Klochkova, Director,  shagalka@mail.ru  
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Professional associations and unions membership 

Russian-German foreign-trade Chamber 

In the year 2011 Timofeev/ Cherepnov/ Kalashnikov  
law firm became a member of Russian-German foreign-
trade Chamber. 

Russian-German foreign-trade Chamber represents the interests of all German 
companies carrying out their projects in Russia as well as of all Russian companies working in 
Germany. The foreign-trade Chamber includes more than 750 German, Russian, etc. 
companies. Representative offices of the foreign  Chamber are opened in Saint-Petersburg, 
Novosibirsk and Kaliningrad.   

 

Public Committee on foreign investments at Nizhniy Novgorod 
Chamber of Commerce and Industry 

Public Committee on foreign investments at Nizhniy Novgorod 
Chamber of Commerce and Industry was organized in 2007 with a view to 
consolidate to consolidate foreign business-society in Nizhniy Novgorod region and to 
establish relations with public authorities. During the work of the Committee more than 30 
foreign and 40 Russian investors implementing their projects in Nizhniy Novgorod region have 
become its active participants. The managing partner of Timofeev/ Cherepnov/ Kalashnikov  
law firm Oleg Timofeev was elected the Chairman of the Committee taking into consideration 
his considerable experience of comprehensive legal support for foreign investment projects in 
Nizhniy Novgorod region. 

 

Registered Association Finnish-Russian Chamber of Commerce (FRCC)  

 Since the year 2011 Timofeev/ Cherepnov/ 

Kalashnikov  law firm has been a member of  Finnish-
Russian Chamber of Commerce (FRCC). FRCC is a non-profit 
organization, whose mission is to promote companies’ 
business and competitiveness as well as economic relations 
in Russia and Finland.  Through various working groups and projects the board members and 
the operative management seek to influence issues, which hinder the development of trade 
between the countries. 

International Community Association of Nizhny Novgorod (ICANN) 

Timofeev/ Cherepnov/ Kalashnikov  law office is a member of 
International Community Association of Nizhny Novgorod. The ICANN was 
established in 1997 to provide international businesses and foreign 
persons in the region to come together to network with one another, 
meet local government officials, and enhance their ability to work effectively in Russia. In 
brief, the ICANN is a club of people that meet for business and pleasure. 


